PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4003586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SK TELECOM CO., LTD.	07/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MARKET PLAZA	
Internal Address:	STEUART TOWER, SUITE 800	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7519363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)430-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-724-2450
Email: scott@mdiplaw.net
Correspondent Name: MUSICK DAVISON LLP
Address Line 1: 12636 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100008-013001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT H DAVISON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott H Davison/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=SKTelecom-RPX_Assignment#page1.tif source=SKTelecom-RPX_Assignment#page2.tif source=SKTelecom-RPX_Assignment#page3.tif source=SKTelecom-RPX_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503956930 REEL: 039410 FRAME: 0594

 $source = SKTelecom - RPX_Assignment\#page 5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 039410 FRAME: 0595



서울특별시 중구 을지로2 199-63 [별지 제41호서식]

^{공증} 법무법인 우인

(전화) 02-771-4715~6 (팩스) 02-3775-3962

Registered No. 2016 - 16455

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

WOOIN LAW & NOTARY OFFICE INC.

Seoul Central District Prosecutors' Office



199-63, Euljiro 2-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, Korea.

210mm X 297mm 보존용지(1종) 70g/m'

PATENT REEL: 039410 FRAME: 0596

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as of July 29, 2016(the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between SK Telecom Co., Ltd: a Korean corporation with principal place of business at 65, Eulji-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul, Korea("<u>Seller</u>"), and RPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("<u>Buyer</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably assigns, sells, grants, transfers and conveys and agrees to assign, sell, grant, transfer, and convey to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts and receives, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- (a) the issued patents and pending patent applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto and any issued patent or patent application that directly or indirectly claims or is amended to claim priority to any of the above, in whole or in part (the "<u>Listed Patents</u>");
- (b) to the extent not included in (a), all issued patents, rights to inventions and pending and future applications for patents under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which such Listed Patents arise, including without limitation utility patents, utility models, design patents, invention certificates, provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals, in all countries of the world, as well as any patents and patent applications to which any of the Listed Patents or any of the foregoing directly or indirectly claim priority, in whole or in part (subcategories (a) and (b) collectively, the "Assigned Patents");
- (c) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the Listed Patents, including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (d) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Assigned Patents and the foregoing subcategory (c).

Seller agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Buyer to, and if Seller is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Buyer to act in Seller's name to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Buyer to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Buyer's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date. The individuals signing for the parties represent and warrant that he or she has authority to sign for and enter into this Assignment on behalf of the respective parties.

Notary Seal:

SK Telec	om Co., Ltd.	
	10.5 A	1 1
	0600	1
_	Talk 12	til 1

Name: Dong Hyun Jang

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: July 29 2016

Buyer:

Seller:

RPX Corporation

By:

(signature or seal)

Name:

Robert H. Heath

Title:

Sr. Vice President

Date:

04 August 2016

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent No.	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
				-	Roaming method between
7519363	US10/512791	US	7/19/05	4/14/09	wireless local area network
					and cellular network
					Roaming method between
	WO2002KR02250	wo	11/29/02		wireless local area network
	·				and cellular network
			-		Roaming method between
0427551	KR20020026571	KR	5/14/02	4/28/04	public wireless LAN and
					cellular network
					Roaming method between
2483044	CA20022483044	CA	11/29/02	7/10/12	wireless local area network
			·		and cellular network
					Roaming method between
1504566	EP20020807406	ΕP	11/29/02	6/20/12	wireless local area network
				id r	and cellular network
					Roaning method between
60243199.9	EP20020807406	DE	11/29/02	6/20/125	wire est local area network
				Common Co	and cellular network
					Roaming method between
1504566	EP20020807406	FR	11/29/02	6/20/12	wireless local area network
					and cellular network
					Roaming method between
1504566	EP20020807406	GB	11/29/02	6/20/12	wireless local area network
					and cellular network
					Roaming method between
1504566	EP20020807406	NL	11/29/02	6/20/12	wireless local area network
					and cellular network
					Roaming method between
4178475	JP20040504464	JP	11/29/02	11/12/08	wireless local area network
					and cellular network
					Roaming method between
100440823	CN2002828953	CN	11/29/02	12/3/08	wireless local area network
					and cellular network

PATENT REEL: 039410 FRAME: 0599

^{공증} 법무법인 우인

(전화) 02-771-4715~6 (팩스) 02-3775-3962

등부 2016년 제 16455호

인 증

위 특허양도증----- 에

기재된 에스케이텔레콤 주식회사 ----

대표이사 장동현----------의 대리인 송인준-----은 본 공증인의 면전에서 위 본인이 ---기명날인한 것임을 확인하였다. Registered No. 2016-16455

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Song In Joon
attorney-in-fact of
SK TELECOM Co., Ltd
President & CEO Dong Hyun Jang
appeared before me and admitted
said principal's subscription to
the attached Patent Assignment

2016년 07월 29일 이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.

^{공증} 법무법인 우인

소 속 서 울 중 앙 지 방 검 찰 청 서울특별시 중구 을지로2가 199-63

hereby attested on this

29th day of Jul. 2016 at this office.

WOOIN LAW & NOTARY OFFICE INC.

Belong to - Seoul Central

District Prosecutor's Office
199-63, Euljiro 2-ga, Jung-gu,

高回列eoul, Korea. 品当回

정 구성

공증인 공증담당변호사 정 주 식

본 사무소는 인가번호 제96호에 의거하여 2003년 10월 17일 법무부 장관으로부터 공증인 업무를 행할 것을 인가 받았다. J 5 Time

Signature of the Notary Public
JUNG JOO SIK

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public Since 17, Oct. 2003 Under Law No.96.

210mm X 297mm 보존용지(1종) 70g/m²

PATENT REEL: 039410 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 08/11/2016